Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trade		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (EXI		COVED GREET		
9.39.98	10-14-19	98		
	le Commissioner of Pa	ached original documents or c		
1. Name of convey		address of receiving par	rty(ies)	
,	10085003		0 ===	
	Panagiotis Kinigakis	Name KRAFT FOODS, INC.	<u> </u>	
•	Christie Lynn Langer		.6	
			62.s	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? □yes⊠no	Internal Address:	2	
			<b>60</b>	
3. Nature of conv	eyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	ň 💻	
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agree	ment	City Northfield State Illinois 60	City Northfield State Illinois 60093	
☐ Other				
Execution Date S	leptember 28, 1998			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	'∐ yes ⊠no	
4. Application nu	mber(s) or parent number(s):			
If this document is	s being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: September	r 28, 1998	
		1		
A. Patent Applica	tion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attacl			
	ress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning do	cument should be mailed:	involved: 1		
N	Mr. Elizabeth Descripto	7. Total Cap (27 CED 2 41) 640 00		
Name:	Ms. Elizabeth Ruggiero	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Patent Law Department (RA-6N)	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address:	KRAFT FOODS, INC. 800 Westchester Avenue	Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account	
City:	Rye Brook	8. Deposit Account Number:	obit decount	
State:	New York 10573	07-0885	}	
State.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
0/09/1998 JSHABAZZ 000	00131 070885 09162794 \ DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.0	о сн			
9. Statement and	<del>-</del>			
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a t	true copy of the	
original document		12 PM/124 0 9/20	198	
	e of Person Signing	Signature //27	Date	
Nam	<u> </u>	cover sheet, attachments and document:	Date	
	Total number of pages mending (	over sheet, attachments and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

tam0023/d/9/22/9

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0822** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, New York 10573 (hereinafter Kraft), I/We

## Panagiotis Kinigakis and Christie Lynn Langer

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

## **Reclosable Container Arrangement**

and any and all inven	itions described a	nd/or claimed or intende	d to be described and/or claimed			
in my/our so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on the						
following date(s)	9/28/98	or filed on	and assigned U.S.			
Serial No	(	Kraft Case 21625	) in and to said application			
and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,						
substitute or reissue a	applications for L	etters Patent on said imp	provements and said inventions			
now or hereafter filed	I in the United St	tates or in any foreign co	ountry, and in and to any and all			
Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.						

I/We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

tam0022.doc/d/9/29/98

PATENT REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0823 I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Thomas A. Marcoux, of the Kraft Foods Law Department, 800 Westchester Avenue, Rye Brook, New York 10573, to insert on this Assignment the date(s) of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

08/28/98	
Date	•

Panagiotis Kinigakis

Christie Lynn Langer

New York

COUNTY OF

Westchester

SS.

On this 28<sup>th</sup> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 1998, before personally appeared Panagiotis Kinigakis and Christie Lynn Langer to me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence as his/their free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

THOMAS A. MARCOUX Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MA4806926 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires 4/30/2000

tam0022.doc/d/9/23/98

PATENT REEL: 9499 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 09/29/1998**